Locality
Accomack
Albemarle
Alieghany
Amelia
Ambherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochiand
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Hightand
Isle of Wight

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Cases

e

155
138
60

52
86
104
214
206

126

1310
83
44
50

205
114
49
94
27
34
26
161
189
130
1262
266

103

October 2013
Total
Persons Total Amount

335 36,173.80
285 35,257.00
123 13,092.01
105 12,505.66
184 20,785.00
235 24,861.80
389 62,205.56
363 62,580.69
4 516.00
412 43,223.20
25 2,923.00
66 7.457.00
208 21,250.00
302 33,176.40
133 16,695.00
457 51,394.10
329 34,775.00
203 21,541.40
28 3,496.00
172 17,567.20
1762 223,767.09
20 2,281.00
19 1,808.00
336 37,395.00
122 12,748.00
130 15,089.00
248 28,041.00
161 16,531.50
2702 411,236.81
179 20,606.60
87 9,739.00
101 11,124.00
308 44.846.00
219 23,654.00
107 12,224.00
201 22,307.00
51 5,811.00
74 8,100.20
53 5,907.20
356 37,742.00
396 44,395.30
251 27,911.00
2557 312,597.02
515 57,821.91
3 444 00
220 22.817.60

Average
grant/case
233.38
255.49
218.20
240.49
241.69
239.06
290.68
303.79
172.00
216.12
182.69
207.14
230.98
208.66
269.27
205.58
236.56
224.39
166.48
243.99
260.50
190.08
201.00
223.92
236.07
215.56
222.55
229.60
313.92
248.27
221.34
222.48
218.76
207.49
249.47
237.31
215.22
238.24
227.20
234.42
234.90
214.70
247.70
217.38
222.00
221.53

Average
grant/person

107.98
123.71
106.44
119.10
112.96
105.79
159.91
172.40
129.00
104.91
116.92
112.98
102.18
109.86
125.53
112.46
105.70
106.12
124.86
102.13
127.00
114.05

95.21
111.29
104.49
116.07
113.07
102.68
152.20
115.12
111.94
110.14
112.68
108.01
114.24
110.98
113.94
109.46
111.46
106.02
112.11
111.20
122.25
112.28
148.00
103.72



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake

142
18
53
35
37

255

225

117
55
24
26

164
73

283
36
43

33
131
84
42
90
201
47
137
76
971
160
16
41
275
47
118
207
165
53
175
85
366
260
39
77
242
128
181
64
351
98
127
356
214
19
284
925

293
39
132
71
75
524
446
224
121
43
49
320
179
542
72

205
53
297
156
97
172
423
84
282
172
2033
299
24
100
543
106
208
452
331
127
378
167
782
538
81
175
503
238
367
126

197
260
753
4860
35
598
192¢

30,992.00
4,156.00
13,254.00
7,683.00
7,677.20
55,859.30
54,308.90
24,624.00
13,538.70
4,707.00
5,771.25
35,207.70
17,780.00
86,872.80
7,793.00
9,084.00
22,552.00
6,055.00
30,359.00
18,484.00
11,133.00
19,737.60
46,753.60
9,441.50
29,609.00
18,533.00
302,195.15
34,255.00
2,767.00
10,212.00
69,675.36
10,947.80
27,804.60
47,389.00
35,271.50
18,573.00
39,738.40
17,612.00
84,109.84
60,089.00
8,409.60
18,084.00
53,898.70
32,837.00
39,737.80
13,995.00
75,616.80
21,566.80
39,009.25
111,709.35
49,457.66
4,398.62
92,833.66
233,569.15

218.25
230.89
250.08
219.51
207 .49
219.086
241.38
210.46
246.16
196.13
22197
21468
243.56
306.97
216.47
211.26
23492
183.48
231.75
220.05
265.07
219.31
232.60
200.88
216.12
243.86
311.22
214.09
172.94
249.07
253.36
232.93
236.48
228.93
227.56
350.43
227.08
207.20
229.81
23111
215.63
234 .86
222.72
256.54
219.55
218.67
215.43
220.07
307.16
313.79
2311
231.51
326.88
252.51

105.77
106.56
100.41
108.21
102.36
106.60
121.77
108.93
111.89
109.47
117.78
110.02

99.33
160.28
108.24
108.14
110.01
114.25
102.22
118.49
114.77
114.75
110.53
112.40
105.00
107.75
148.64
114.57
115.29
102.12
128.32
103.28
134.16
104.84
106.56
146.24
105.13
105.46
107.56
111.69
103.82
103.34
107.15
137.97
108.28
111.07
113.88
109.48
150.04
148.35
107.52
125.67
155.24
121.08



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

62 120 20,650.95 333.08 172.09
27 59 7,327.00 271.37 124.19
405 866 92,097.50 227.40 106.35
98 201 21,773.60 222.18 108.33
153 323 50,799.50 332.02 167.27
52 124 12,500.00 240.38 100.81
1213 2576 392,097.39 323.25 152.21
142 277 33,856.70 238.43 122.23
278 630 73,787.10 265.42 117.12
10 28 2,796.00 279.60 99.86
513 1075 133,068.05 259.39 123.78
139 309 44,199.90 317.98 143.04
38 71 11,149.80 293.42 157.04
162 324 39,306.60 24263 121.32
1491 3202 400,775.62 268.80 125.16
1924 4222 503,896.30 261.90 119.35
54 107 11,668.00 216.07 109.05
490 986 124,758.75 254.61 126.53
1032 2217 269,042.20 260.70 121.35
76 175 20,801.00 273.70 118.86
2404 5014 609,078.97 253.36 121.48
1002 2060 253,500.80 253.00 123.06
139 282 44,278.00 318.55 157.01
403 861 96,985.30 240.66 112.64
873 1726 217,591.33 249.25 126.07
121 232 36,854.00 304.58 158.85
32 58 7,095.00 221.72 122.33
94 181 21,799.90 231.91 120.44
29671 61561 7,639,796.90 257.48 124.10



